SA SyStem
Part-off and grooving system for radial grooving
w
w
w.
ar
no
.d

Inserts width (mm)
30 = 3 mm
SA35
SA = External
grooving
35 = Insert length
65
Part-off diameter
(mm)
SA Part-off and grooving system
ARNO®-Werkzeuge | SA Part-off and grooving system  5
Tool holder
Designation eB et Dmax Dr h b L kL kt inserts
HSA 1010L-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 10 10 110 20 12 SA 16-20...
HSA 1010R-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 10 10 110 20 12 SA 16-20...
HSA 1212L-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 12 12 110 - - SA 16-20...
HSA 1212R-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 12 12 110 - - SA 16-20...
HSA 1616L-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 16 16 110 - - SA 16-20...
HSA 1616R-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 16 16 110 - - SA 16-20...
HSA 1212L-SA2402-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 12 12 110 - - SA 24-20...
HSA 1212R-SA2402-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 12 12 110 - - SA 24-20...
HSA 1212R-SA1603-26 3,0 13,0 20 32 12 12 110 - - SA 16-30...
HSA 1616L-SA1602-26 2,0 13,0 26 32 16 16 110 - - SA 16-20...
HSA 1616R-SA1602-26 2,0 13,0 26 32 16 16 110 - - SA 16-20...
HSA 1616L-SA1603-26 3,0 13,0 26 32 16 16 110 - - SA 16-30...
HSA 1616R-SA1603-26 3,0 13,0 26 32 16 16 110 - - SA 16-30...
HSA 1212L-SA2402-32 2,0 16,0 32 32 12 12 110 26 16 SA 24-20...
HSA 1212R-SA2402-32 2,0 16,0 32 32 12 12 110 26 16 SA 24-20...
HSA 1616L-SA2402-32 2,0 16,0 32 32 16 16 110 - - SA 24-20...
HSA 1616R-SA2402-32 2,0 16,0 32 32 16 16 110 - - SA 24-20...
HSA 1616L-SA2403-32 3,0 16,0 32 32 16 16 110 - - SA 24-30...
HSA 1616R-SA2403-32 3,0 16,0 32 32 16 16 110 - - SA 24-30...
info:
Please see our cutting data recommenda-
tions and information on pages  14 – 15.
For sliding head auto lathes

b
EB
Dmax = Maximum diameter in solid
DR  = Maximum diameter for tube material
All dimensions in mm.
R
L
Right hand version shown.
Set PriCe
€ 119 00
1 holder and 10 inserts
SA Part-off and grooving system
6  ARNO®-Werkzeuge | SA Part-off and grooving system
Tool Holder
Designation eB et Dmax Dr h b L kL kt inserts
HSA 1616L-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44 61 16 16 125 40 20 SA 24-20...
HSA 1616R-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44 61 16 16 125 40 20 SA 24-20...
HSA 1616L-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 16 16 125 40 20 SA 24-30...
HSA 1616R-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 16 16 125 40 20 SA 24-30...
HSA 2020L-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44 61 20 20 125 40 20 SA 24-20...
HSA 2020R-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44 61 20 20 125 40 20 SA 24-20...
HSA 2020L-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 20 20 125 40 20 SA 24-30...
HSA 2020R-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 20 20 125 40 20 SA 24-30...
HSA 2020L-SA3502-52 2,0 26,0 52 68 20 20 150 44 30 SA 35-20...
HSA 2020R-SA3502-52 2,0 26,0 52 68 20 20 150 44 30 SA 35-20...
HSA 2020L-SA3503-52 3,0 26,0 52 68 20 20 150 44 30 SA 35-30...
HSA 2020R-SA3503-52 3,0 26,0 52 68 20 20 150 44 30 SA 35-30...
HSA 2020L-SA3502-65 2,0 32,5 65 80 20 20 150 50 30 SA 35-20...
HSA 2020R-SA3502-65 2,0 32,5 65 80 20 20 150 50 30 SA 35-20...
HSA 2020L-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 20 20 150 50 30 SA 35-30...
HSA 2020R-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 20 20 150 50 30 SA 35-30...
HSA 2525L-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44 61 25 25 150 40 25 SA 24-20...
HSA 2525R-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44 61 25 25 150 40 25 SA 24-20...
HSA 2525L-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 25 25 150 40 25 SA 24-30...
HSA 2525R-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 25 25 150 40 25 SA 24-30...
HSA 2525L-SA3502-52 2,0 26,0 52 68 25 25 150 44 30 SA 35-20...
HSA 2525R-SA3502-52 2,0 26,0 52 68 25 25 150 44 30 SA 35-20...
HSA 2525L-SA3503-52 3,0 26,0 52 68 25 25 150 44 30 SA 35-30...
HSA 2525R-SA3503-52 3,0 26,0 52 68 25 25 150 44 30 SA 35-30...
HSA 2525L-SA3502-65 2,0 32,5 65 80 25 25 150 50 30 SA 35-20...
HSA 2525R-SA3502-65 2,0 32,5 65 80 25 25 150 50 30 SA 35-20...
HSA 2525L-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 25 25 150 50 30 SA 35-30...
HSA 2525R-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 25 25 150 50 30 SA 35-30...
HSA 3225L-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 32 25 170 40 32 SA 24-30...
HSA 3225R-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 32 25 170 40 32 SA 24-30...
HSA 3225L-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 32 25 170 50 32 SA 35-30...
HSA 3225R-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 32 25 170 50 32 SA 35-30...
info:
Please see our cutting data recommenda-
tions and information on pages  14 – 15.
Monoblock

* = Block with coolant jet.
INFO: For a larger selection of blocks and all
the spares please see our „Grooving“ catalogue
chapter 3.
All dimensions in mm.
b
b1
h 2h 4 h 3
l1
l1
h 2
b
b1
h 3
Designation eB et Dmax Dr h3 L b2 kL kt inserts
kSA 260895L-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20  - 26 95 8  -  - SA 16-20...
kSA 260895r-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20  - 26 95 8  -  - SA 16-20...
kSA 260895L-SA2402-32 2,0 16,0 32  - 26 95 8  -  - SA 24-20...
kSA 260895r-SA2402-32 2,0 16,0 32 - 26 95 8 - - SA 24-20...
kSA 260895r-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44  - 26 95 8  -  - SA 24-30...
kSA 2608L-SA2402-32 2,0 16,0 32  - 26 110 8  -  - SA 24-20...
kSA 2608r-SA2402-32 2,0 16,0 32  - 26 110 8  -  - SA 24-20...
KSA 2608L-SA2402-32-ÜK 2,0 16,0 32  - 26 110 8  -  - SA 24-20...
KSA 2608R-SA2402-32-ÜK 2,0 16,0 32  - 26 110 8  -  - SA 24-20...
kSA 2608L-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44  - 26 110 8  -  - SA 24-20...
kSA 2608r-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44  - 26 110 8  -  - SA 24-20...
KSA 2608L-SA2402-44-ÜK 2,0 22,0 44 - 26 110 8 - - SA 24-20...
KSA 2608R-SA2402-44-ÜK 2,0 22,0 44  - 26 110 8  -  - SA 24-20...
kSA 2608L-SA3502-65 2,0 32,5 65  - 26 110 8 45 29 SA 35-20...
kSA 2608r-SA3502-65 2,0 32,5 65  - 26 110 8 45 29 SA 35-20...
KSA 2608L-SA3502-65-ÜK 2,0 32,5 65  - 26 110 8 45 29 SA 35-20...
KSA 2608R-SA3502-65-ÜK 2,0 32,5 65  - 26 110 8 45 29 SA 35-20...
kSA 2608L-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 26 110 8 45 29 SA 35-30...
kSA 2608r-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 26 110 8 45 29 SA 35-30...
* Does not include the block
SBN...
SBN...-K
More blades and information
on the next page
Set PriCe*
€ 154 00
1 Part-off blade and 10 inserts
SA Part-off and grooving systemSA Part-off and grooving system
ARNO®-Werkzeuge | SA Part-off and grooving system  9
Part-off blades
Designation eB et Dmax Dr h3 L b2 kL kt inserts
KSA 2608L-SA3503-65-ÜK 3,0 32,5 65 80 26 110 8 45 29 SA 35-30...
KSA 2608R-SA3503-65-ÜK 3,0 32,5 65 80 26 110 8 45 29 SA 35-30...
kSA 2611L-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 26 110 11 45 29 SA 35-30...
kSA 2611r-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 26 110 11 45 29 SA 35-30...
KSA 2611L-SA3503-65-ÜK 3,0 32,5 65 80 26 110 11 45 29 SA 35-30...
KSA 2611R-SA3503-65-ÜK 3,0 32,5 65 80 26 110 11 45 29 SA 35-30...
kSA 320895L-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44  - 32 95 8  -  - SA 24-20...
kSA 320895r-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44  - 32 95 8  -  - SA 24-20...
KSA 320895L-SA2402-44-ÜK 2,0 22,0 44  - 32 95 8  -  - SA 24-20...
KSA 320895R-SA2402-44-ÜK 2,0 22,0 44 - 32 95 8 -  - SA 24-20...
kSA 320895L-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44  - 32 95 8  -  - SA 24-30...
kSA 320895r-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44  - 32 95 8  - - SA 24-30...
KSA 320895L-SA2403-44-ÜK 3,0 22,0 44  - 32 95 8  -  - SA 24-30...
KSA 320895R-SA2403-44-ÜK 3,0 22,0 44  - 32 95 8  -  - SA 24-30...
kSA 3208L-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44  - 32 110 8  -  - SA 24-20...
kSA 3208r-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44  - 32 110 8  -  - SA 24-20...
KSA 3208L-SA2402-44-ÜK 2,0 22,0 44  - 32 110 8  -  - SA 24-20...
KSA 3208R-SA2402-44-ÜK 2,0 22,0 44 - 32 110 8 -  - SA 24-20...
kSA 3208L-SA3502-65 2,0 32,5 65  - 32 110 8 45 32,5 SA 35-20...
kSA 3208r-SA3502-65 2,0 32,5 65  - 32 110 8 45 32,5 SA 35-20...
KSA 3208L-SA3502-65-ÜK 2,0 32,5 65  - 32 110 8 45 32,5 SA 35-20...
KSA 3208R-SA3502-65-ÜK 2,0 32,5 65  - 32 110 8 45 32,5 SA 35-20...
kSA 3208L-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 32 110 8 45 32,5 SA 35-30...
kSA 3208r-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 32 110 8 45 32,5 SA 35-30...
KSA 3208L-SA3503-65-ÜK 3,0 32,5 65 80 32 110 8 45 32,5 SA 35-30...
KSA 3208R-SA3503-65-ÜK 3,0 32,5 65 80 32 110 8 45 32,5 SA 35-30...
kSA 3211L-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 32 110 11 45 32,5 SA 35-30...
kSA 3211r-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 32 110 11 45 32,5 SA 35-30...
KSA 3211L-SA3503-65-ÜK 3,0 32,5 65 80 32 110 11 45 32,5 SA 35-30...
KSA 3211R-SA3503-65-ÜK 3,0 32,5 65 80 32 110 11 45 32,5 SA 35-30...